City of Round Rock Round Rock, Texas 73664

7

ROUND ROCK
TEXAS

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-0029, Version: 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with PM Construction & Rehab,
LLC dba IPR South Central for the Lake Creek 10 and 11 Wastewater Improvements Project.

In the City’s Wastewater Master Plan, it identified two sections of the Lake Creek 10 and Lake Creek
11 wastewater collection lines which are required to be upsized to meet the capacity needs for these
lines at buildout. The construction of a few higher density developments has resulted in the need to
upsize these sections of lines at this time. The Lake Creek 10 wastewater line improvements will
upsize approximately 1,400 linear feet (LF) of existing 10-inch wastewater line to 12-inches in
diameter and Lake Creek 11 wastewater line upsize approximately 2,700 LF of existing 8-inch
wastewater line to 10-inches and 12-inches in diameter.

On August 9, 2018, City Council awarded a professional engineering services agreement with Kimley
-Horn and Associates, Inc., to perform the engineering services for design, bidding, and construction
phase services to upsize these wastewater collection system lines.

On January 15, 2020, three bids were received by the City and the lowest bid in the amount of
$591,935 was submitted by PM Construction & Rehab, LLC.

Cost: $591,935.00
Source of Funds: Self-Financed Wastewater Construction

City of Round Rock Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/18/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

